L21000 492966

-
_
_
_
_
_
_
7

Office Use Only



900372761949

11/18/21--01001--008 **125.00

j

221 NOV 1 7 PH 3: 11

:

2021 KO / 17 KATI: 05

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

		<u> </u>	
TerraNova Preserv	es, LLC		
	-		
	_		
			Art of Inc. File
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	LTD Partnership File
			Foreign Corp. File
			LC. File
			Fictitious Name File
			Trade/Service Mark
			Merger File
			Art. of Amend. File
			RA Resignation
			Dissolution / Withdrawa)
			Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Cert. Copy
			Photo Copy
			Certificate of Good Standing
			Certificate of Status
			Certificate of Fictitious Name
			Corp Record Search
			Officer Search
			Fictitious Search
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Fictitious Owner Search
· ·			Vehicle Search
			Driving Record
Requested by:			UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time	UCC 11 Search
Hante	Date	THIC	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In		Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJE		a Preserves, LLC			
30000	···	Name of Lir	nited Liabi	lity Company	. .
The enc	losed Articles o	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitte	d for filling.	
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	atter to the	following:	
	Eileen Penr	ington			
			Name o	f Person	
	Blalock Wa	lters, P.A.			
			Firm/Co	ompany	
	802 11th St	rect West			
			Λdd	ress	
	Bradenton,	FL 34205			
	epennington((a)blalockwalters.com	ity/State ai	nd Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future	annual report notificat	ion)
or furthe	r information co	oncerning this matter, pleaso	e call:		
	Eileen Penni	ngton 9-	1 1	748-0100	
	Nan		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amount:			
□\$125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & led Copy (al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address Tling Section		Street Address New Filing Section Di	ivision

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
TerraNova Preserves,				
(Must conta	in the words "Limited	Liability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ADTICLE H. Addison.				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal of	office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:	
The manning address and street ad	aress of the principal of	mice of the 131	inica manning company is.	
<u>Principa</u>	l Office Address:		Mailing Ac	<u>ldress</u> :
1301 6th Ave. W.			1301 6th Ave. W.	
3rd Floor			3rd Floor	
Bradenton, FL 34205			Bradenton, FL 34205	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agei (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own	Registered A		individual or
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registere	d agent are:		
	Blalock Walters, P./			
	sauce a dieta, sa	Name		
	802 11th Street Wes			
	Florida street addres	is (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)	
	Bradenton	FL.	34205	
	City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited hability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2021 NOV 17 ARTH: 05

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Steve Herrig 1301 6th Ave. W., 3rd Floor
	Bradenton, Fl. 34205
	Triddenton, 1 to 5 tage
MCD	Maratas Hamila
MGR	Natalee Herrig 1301 6th Ave. W., 3rd Floor
	Bradenton, FL 34205
	
	of filing: (OPTIONAL)
e date of filing.) fote: If the date inserted in this block does not redocument's effective date on the Department	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.
e date of filing.) iote: If the date inserted in this block does not r	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.
e date of filing.) fote: If the date inserted in this block does not redocument's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
e date of filing.) fote: If the date inserted in this block does not redocument's effective date on the Department	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.
e date of filing.) iote: If the date inserted in this block does not redecument's effective date on the Department RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SUPPLIED Signature of a method occurrent is executed an aware that any false.	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as of State's records.

Filing Fees:
\$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)